
Location: In Count Hospital Court Other Total Institutional
Capacity

% Capacity

Out To:

Operational
Capacity

Bell County Forestry Camp 294 0 2 0 296 300 98.7%300

Blackburn Corr. Complex 567 0 2 0 569 594 95.8%594

Eastern KY Corr. Complex 1,641 0 6 0 1,647 1,722 98.4%1,674

Green River Corr. Complex 962 0 1 0 963 982 101.7%947

Kentucky State Penitentiary 834 0 1 1 836 914 98.5%849

Kentucky State Reformatory 1,661 9 1 0 1,671 1,744 98.8%1,691

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 648 4 0 0 652 623 645

KCIW Assessment 64 2 0 0 66 68 68

KY Corr. Inst. for Women 712 6 0 0 718 713 103.9%691

Little Sandy Corr. Complex 982 1 4 0 987 1,022 100.0%987

Luther Luckett Corr. Complex 1,190 0 3 1 1,194 1,178 101.4%1,178

Northpoint Training Center 1,228 0 2 0 1,230 1,256 100.3%1,226

Roederer Assessment Cntr 707 0 10 0 717 630 630

Roederer Corr. Complex 496 1 0 0 497 508 508

Roederer Corr. Complex 1,203 1 10 0 1,214 1,138 106.7%1,138

Ross- Cash Center 193 0 2 0 195 200 200

Western KY Corr. Complex 477 0 1 0 478 470 493

Western KY Corr. Complex 670 0 3 0 673 693 100.4%670

35

Male

2

Female

Total 11,998

913

11,085

11,998

102.5%

100.3%

TOTALS - UNIT COUNT

11,945

891

11,054

12,256

913

11,343

11,944 17

PV MALE FEMALE TOTALNC CD

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS

OTHER

2,606 516 3,1222,070 66

PENDING

COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM

CLASS D PROGRAM

176 807

1,174 5,004

265 2,028

CONTROLLED INTAKE 986

27 5 32

631

3,830

1,763

CLASS D-EXTENDED 104 768664

TOTAL JAIL POPULATION 9,521 2,240 11,761

TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES 383 16 399

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 9,904 2,256 12,160

In Count Hospital Court Other Total

GRAND TOTAL 24,057 17 77 7 24,158

KY DOC

REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

  FOR:  09/14/2017

PAGE: 1 of 1

PROCESSED: 09/14/2017  11:13

REQUESTOR: Ryan Walters


