KY DOC REPORT NO. IPTR500 - 18

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS STATEWIDE POPULATION REPORT

FOR: 09/14/2017

 PAGE:
 1 of
 1

 PROCESSED:
 09/14/2017 11:13

 REQUESTOR:
 Ryan Walters

				Out To:				
Location:	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total	Operational Capacity	Institutional Capacity	% Capacity
Bell County Forestry Camp	294	0	2	0	296	300	300	98.7%
Blackburn Corr. Complex	567	0	2	0	569	594	594	95.8%
Eastern KY Corr. Complex	1,641	0	6	0	1,647	1,674	1,722	98.4%
Green River Corr. Complex	962	0	1	0	963	947	982	101.7%
Kentucky State Penitentiary	834	0	1	1	836	849	914	98.5%
Kentucky State Reformatory	1,661	9	1	0	1,671	1,691	1,744	98.8%
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	648	4	0	0	652	623	645	
KCIW Assessment	64	2	0	0	66	68	68	
KY Corr. Inst. for Women	712	6	0	0	718	691	713	103.9%
Little Sandy Corr. Complex	982	1	4	0	987	987	1,022	100.0%
Luther Luckett Corr. Complex	1,190	0	3	1	1,194	1,178	1,178	101.4%
Northpoint Training Center	1,228	0	2	0	1,230	1,226	1,256	100.3%
Roederer Assessment Cntr	707	0	10	0	717	630	630	
Roederer Corr. Complex	496	1	0	0	497	508	508	
Roederer Corr. Complex	1,203	1	10	0	1,214	1,138	1,138	106.7%
Ross- Cash Center	193	0	2	0	195	200	200	
Western KY Corr. Complex	477	0	1	0	478	470	493	
Western KY Corr. Complex	670	0	3	0	673	670	693	100.4%
TOTALS - UNIT COUNT	11,944	17	35	2	11,998			
				Male	11,085	11,054	11,343	100.3%
				Female	913	891	913	102.5%
				Total	11,998	11,945	12,256	

COMMUNITY SERVICES PROGRAMS									
	PV	NC	CD	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL			
CONTROLLED INTAKE	986	2,070	66	2,606	516	3,122			
PENDING					176	807			
CLASS D PROGRAM				3,830	1,174	5,004			
COMMUNITY CUSTODY PROGRAM				1,763	265	2,028			
CLASS D-EXTENDED				664	104	768			
OTHER				27	5	32			
TOTAL JAIL POPULATION					2,240	11,761			
TOTAL HALFWAY HOUSES				383	16	399			
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES				9,904	2,256	12,160			

	In Count	Hospital	Court	Other	Total		
GRAND TOTAL	24,057	17	77	7	24,158		